4407 Capital Outlay on Plantations 55688 55688

4408 Capital Outlay on Food, Storage and Warehousing 507038 52233 559129 (x)

4425 Capital Outlay on Co-operation 3017691 198087 3136065 (y)

4802 Capital Outlay on Petroleum 70000 70000

4851 Capital Outlay on Village and Small Industries 1613324 78771 1690118 (z)

4853 Capital Outlay on Non-Ferrous Mining
and Metallurgical Industries 328898 0 328898

(t)

(u)

(v)

(w)

(x)

(y)

(z)

CAPITAL OUTLAY OUTSIDE THE REVENUE ACCOUNT-Contd.

Decreased  pro forma by Rs.8659 thousand vide foot note (e) of Statement No.13.

Increased  pro forma by Rs.400 thousand vide foot note (g) of Statement No.13.

Decreased  pro forma by Rs.307 thousand vide foot note (h(ii)) of Statement No.13.

Decreased  pro forma by Rs.319 thousand vide foot note (i(2)) of Statement No.13.

Decreased  pro forma by Rs.142 thousand vide foot note (m) of Statement No. 13

Decreased pro forma by Rs79713 thousand vide foot notes (o),(p),(q) and (r) of Statement No.13.

Decreased pro forma by Rs.1977 thousand vide foot note (A)  of Statement No.13.

33

STATEMENT No.2

(Referred to in paragraph on investments on page 30)

Major Head of account Amount of Investment
To the end of During To the end of

2007-08 2008-09 2008-09
(Rupees in thousand)

4854 Capital Outlay on Cement and
Non-Metallic Mineral Industries 262824 262824

4855 Capital Outlay on Fertilizer Industries 21750 21750

4857 Capital Outlay on Chemicals and
Pharmaceutical Industries 206215 206215

4858 Capital Outlay on Engineering Industries 1691947 -37513 (A) 1654434

4859 Capital Outlay on Telecommunication
and Electronic Industries 1430729 100000 1530729

4860 Capital Outlay on Consumer Industries 3106587 (B) 78829 3185416

4875 Capital Outlay on Other Industries 66 66

4885 Other Capital Outlay on Industries and Minerals 4784091 1510000 6294091

5051 Capital Outlay on Ports and Lighthouses 92545 (C) 1000 93545

5052 Capital Outlay on Shipping 142023 142023

5053 Capital Outlay on Civil Aviation 1312767 450000 1762767

5054 Capital Outlay on Roads and Bridges 94250 94250

5055 Capital Outlay on Road Transport 1762661 250001 2012662

5056 Capital Outlay on Inland Water Transport 15079 (D) 55000 70079

5075 Capital Outlay on Other 483880 0 483880
Transport Services

5452 Capital Outlay on Tourism 1316648 (E) 113651 1430299

5465 Investments in General Financial
and Trading Institutions 330829 100000 430829

Total 25572894 (F) 3242856 (G) 28724633 (H)
(A)

more than the investment during the year.

(B)

(C)

(D)

(E)

(F)

(G)

(H)

CAPITAL OUTLAY OUTSIDE THE REVENUE ACCOUNT-Concld.
ANNEXE - Concld.

Minus expenditure is due to recovery on account of write off of the outstanding amount of investment in the erstwhile Kerala Hitech Industries Limited being

Increased pro forma by Rs.5000 thousand vide foot note (B) of Statement No.13.

Increased pro forma by Rs.574 thousand vide foot note (F) of Statement No.13.

Increased pro forma by Rs.79 thousand vide foot note (G) of Statement No.13.

Increased pro forma by Rs.4290 thousand vide foot note (J) of  Statement No.13.

[…]

Rural Development 0.56 1.56 2.12

0.29 0.29
Energy 2655.88 (h) 5.71 2661.59
Industry and Minerals 1132.90 (i) 102.98 1235.88

(a)

(b)

(c)

(d)

(e)

(f)

(g)

(h)

(i)

(Rupees in crore)

Special Areas Programme

Special Areas Programme

Decreased pro forma by Rs.0.86 crore vide foot note (e)  of Statement No.13.

Decreased pro forma by Rs.0.03 crore vide foot note (h(ii)) of Statement No.13.

Decreased pro forma by Rs.8.02 crore vide foot note (s(i)) of Statement No.13.

Decreased pro forma by Rs.0.20 crore vide foot note (@) (page 192) of Statement No.13.

Increased pro forma by Rs.0.01 crore vide foot note (G) of Statement No.13.

Increased pro forma by Rs.0.43 crore vide foot note (L) of Statement No.13.

Decreased pro forma by Rs.126.38 crore vide foot note (d)  of Statement No.18. Difference of Rs.0.01 crore is due to rounding.

Difference of Rs.0.01 crore is due to rounding.

Decreased pro forma by Rs.3.87 crore vide foot note (D)  of Statement No.18.

287

STATEMENT No.15
STATEMENT SHOWING CAPITAL AND OTHER EXPENDITURE (OTHER THAN ON
REVENUE ACCOUNT) TO THE END OF 2008-09 AND THE PRINCIPAL SOURCES

   Heads On 1st April During the year On 31st March
2008 2008-09 2009

Transport 250.29 (j) 85.50 (k) 335.79
General Economic Services 1.98 1.98
Loans to Government Servants, etc. 55.81 -13.49 42.32
Miscellaneous Loans 0.02 0.02

Total - Loans and Advances 6330.21 898.05 7228.26
Total - Capital and Other Expenditure 19964.18 2593.65 22548.72

50.00 -50.00
(ii)Contribution from Miscellaneous Capital Receipts 24.19 9.11 33.30
Net - Capital and Other Expenditure 19889.99 2634.54 22515.42

PRINCIPAL SOURCES OF FUNDS -
Debt -
Internal Debt of the State Government 34019.16 4795.07 38814.23
Loans and Advances from the Central Government 5532.63 475.99 6008.62
Small Savings, Provident Funds, etc. 15857.78 2589.05 18446.83

Total - Debt 55409.57 7860.11 63269.68
Other Receipts -
Contingency Fund 20.00 74.16 94.16
Reserve Funds 684.57 381.59 1066.16
Deposits and Advances 2387.49 131.91 2519.40
Suspense and Miscellaneous 780.21 -86.24 693.97
Remittances -414.70 23.45 -391.25

Total - Other Receipts 3457.57 524.87 3982.44
Total - Debt and Other Receipts 58867.14 8384.98 67252.12

7.54 16.65 (l)

123.27 -85.13 38.14
   (ii)   Investments 1224.11 2123.88 3347.99
(iii) Revenue Deficit 37591.54 3711.68 41303.22
Add-Amount closed to Government Account -38.23 -0.01 -38.24
Net - Provision of Funds 19897.53 2634.54 63882.64 (m)

(j)

(k)

(l) Represents the adjustment entry to balance the figures under Principal Sources of funds and Application of funds consequent on

reducing the capital outlay due to retirement of capital.

(m)

FROM WHICH FUNDS WERE PROVIDED FOR THAT EXPENDITURE - Concld.

(Rupees in crore)
CAPITAL AND OTHER EXPENDITURE - Concld.
Loans and Advances - Concld.

Deduct-(i)Contribution from Contingency Fund

Add-Adjustment on account of retirement/disinvestment
Deduct-(i)   Cash balance

Decreased pro forma by Rs.0.01 crore vide foot note (G) of Statement No.18.

[…]

of Natural Calamities Dr. 1669 .. .. Dr. 1669

6250 Loans for Other
Social Services Dr. 8632 -264 (d) .. Dr. 8896

6401 Loans for Crop Husbandry Dr. 278783 .. 11052 Dr. 289835
6402 Loans for Soil and

Water Conservation Dr. 22482 .. .. Dr. 22482
6403 Loans for Animal Husbandry Dr. 2019 .. .. Dr. 2019

(a)

(*) Includes Rs.1024000 thousand adjusted towards debt-waiver  on the basis of the recommendations of 12th Finance Commission for

 the year 2006-07 granted to the State Government.

(b) A detailed account is given in Statement no.17 at pages 298 to 306.   .

(c)

(d) Minus credit is due to rectification  of misclassification of earlier years.

(Revenue Account)   (a)

(Revenue Account)   (a)

(Capital Account)   (a)

(Capital Account)   (a)

(vide Statement nos.11 and 12)

Total--E. Public Debt   (b)

These heads close to Government Account vide explanatory note 5 of Statement no.8.

Decreased pro forma  by Rs.1263800 thousand vide foot note  (d) of Statement no.18.

289

STATEMENT NO.16
DETAILED STATEMENT OF RECEIPT, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES UNDER HEADS OF

Head of Account Opening balance   Receipts   Disbursements   Closing balance
(Rupees in thousand)

F.

6404 Loans for Dairy Development Dr. 12846 .. .. Dr. 12846
6405 Loans for Fisheries Dr. 644586 .. 141100 Dr. 785686
6406 Loans for Forestry

and Wildlife Dr. 78792 .. 10000 Dr. 88792
6408 Loans for Food, Storage

and Warehousing Dr. 1953109 4554 15600 Dr. 1964155
6425 Loans for Co-operation Dr. 2092751 64261 648740 Dr. 2677230
6515 Loans for Other Rural

Dr. 5631 .. 15586 Dr. 21217
6575 Loans for Other Special

Dr. 2867 .. .. Dr. 2867
6801 Loans for Power Projects Dr. 26558760 .. 57144 Dr. 26615904
6851 Loans for Village

and Small Industries Dr. 2945721 62017 243566 Dr. 3127270
6853 Loans for Non-Ferrous

Mining and Metallurgical
Industries Dr. 8471 .. 100000 Dr. 108471

6854 Loans for Cement and
Non-Metallic Mineral
Industries Dr. 32121 .. .. Dr. 32121

6857 Loans for Chemical and
Pharmaceutical Industries Dr. 257445 .. 70000 Dr. 327445

6858 Loans for Engineering
Industries Dr. 1516706 18770 191877 Dr. 1689813

6859 Loans for Telecommunication
and Electronic Industries Dr. 1240684 .. 139500 Dr. 1380184

6860 Loans for Consumer Industries Dr. 2759562 .. 218394 Dr. 2977956
6885 Other Loans to Industries

and Minerals Dr. 2568272 (e) 2798 150000 Dr. 2715474
7051 Loans for Ports and

Lighthouses Dr. -6 .. .. Dr. -6 (f)

7052 Loans for Shipping Dr. -577 .. .. Dr. -577 (f)

7053 Loans for Civil Aviation Dr. 1000 .. .. Dr. 1000
7055 Loans for Road Transport Dr. 2002156 .. 1355000 Dr. 3357156
7056 Loans for Inland Water

Transport Dr. 293 (g) .. .. Dr. 293
7452 Loans for Tourism Dr. 19223 .. .. Dr. 19223
7465 Loans to General Financial

and Trading Institutions Dr. 212 .. .. Dr. 212
(e)

(f) Reason for the minus balance is under investigation.

(g)

ACCOUNT RELATING TO DEBT, CONTINGENCY FUND AND PUBLIC ACCOUNT--Contd.

PART I--CONSOLIDATED FUND--Contd.

Loans and Advances--Contd.

Development Programmes

Areas Programmes

Decreased pro forma by Rs.38676 thousand vide foot note (D) of Statement no.18.

Decreased pro forma by Rs.79 thousand vide foot note (G) of Statement no.18.

290

STATEMENT NO.16
DETAILED STATEMENT OF RECEIPT, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES UNDER HEADS OF

Head of Account Opening balance   Receipts   Disbursements   Closing balance
(Rupees in thousand)

7475 Loans for Other General
Economic Services Dr. 398 1 .. Dr. 397

7610 Loans to Government
Servants, etc. Dr. 558081 185155 50266 Dr. 423192

7615 Miscellaneous Loans Dr. 196 .. .. Dr. 196

Receipts/Disbursements Dr. 62802119 (h) 356375 9836860 Dr. 72282604
Total --Part I--Consolidated Fund --
Receipts/Disbursements 353992893 364744528

PART II--CONTINGENCY FUND
8000 Contingency Fund--
201 Appropriation from the

Consolidated Fund Cr. 1000000 .. .. Cr. 1000000
202 Crop Husbandry Dr. 300000 300000 .. Dr. ..
203 Loans for Road Transport Dr. 500000 500000 .. Dr. ..
204 Elections .. .. 58373 Dr. 58373

Total--Contingency Fund Cr. 200000 800000 58373 Cr. 941627
Total--Part II--Contingency Fund Cr. 200000 800000 58373 Cr. 941627

PART III--PUBLIC ACCOUNT
I. Small Savings,Provident Funds,etc.

(b) State Provident Funds--
8009 State Provident Funds Cr. 79048465 30820146 18487019 Cr. 91381592
Total--(b) State Provident Funds Cr. 79048465 30820146 18487019 Cr. 91381592
(c) Other Accounts--
8010 Trust and Endowments Cr. 291 .. .. Cr. 291
8011 Insurance and

Pension Funds Cr. 14172719 3269190 698941 Cr. 16742968
Total -- (c) Other Accounts Cr. 14173010 3269190 698941 Cr. 16743259
(d) Other Savings Schemes
8031 Other Savings Deposits  Cr. 65356267 98091066 87103893 Cr. 76343440
Total (d) Other Savings Schemes Cr. 65356267 98091066 87103893 Cr. 76343440
Total -- I. Small Savings,
   Provident Funds, etc. Cr. 158577742 132180402 106289853 Cr. 184468291

J. Reserve Funds--
(a) Reserve Funds bearing interest--
8115 Depreciation/Renewal

Reserve Funds--
103 Depreciation Reserve Fund--

Government Commercial
Departments and Undertakings Cr. 210 .. .. Cr. 210

Total--Depreciation/Renewal
   Reserve Funds Cr. 210 .. .. Cr. 210

(h)

ACCOUNT RELATING TO DEBT, CONTINGENCY FUND AND PUBLIC ACCOUNT--Contd.

PART I--CONSOLIDATED FUND--Concld.
F. Loans and Advances -- Concld.

Total--F.Loans and Advances

Decreased pro forma by 1302555 vide foot notes (c ), (e) and (g) above.

291

STATEMENT NO.16
DETAILED STATEMENT OF RECEIPT, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES UNDER HEADS OF

Head of Account Opening balance   Receipts   Disbursements   Closing balance
(Rupees in thousand)

J.

8121 General and Other Reserve Funds--
122 Cr. 417214  1084560 (j) 1169099 (k) Cr. 332675

Total -- General and Other
   Reserve Funds Cr. 417214 1084560 1169099 Cr. 332675
Total--(a) Reserve Funds
   bearing interest Cr. 417424 1084560 1169099 Cr. 332885
(b) Reserve Funds not  bearing interest-
8222 Sinking Funds--

01 Appropriation for reduction
or avoidance of Debt

101 Sinking Funds  Cr. 3695054 3841975 (l) .. Cr. 7537029
02 Sinking Fund Investment Account

101 Sinking Fund-
Investment Account Dr. 3695050 3845102 7687077 (m) Dr. 7537025

   Gross Balance Cr. 3695054 3841975 .. Cr. 7537029
Total--Sinking Fund

Investment Dr. 3695050 3845102 7687077 Dr. 7537025
8229 Development and Welfare Funds--

   Gross Balance Cr. 106404 3094 1440 (n) Cr. 108058
103 Development Funds for

Agricultural purposes
   InvestmentsDr. 45600 .. .. Dr. 45600

106 Industrial Development Funds Cr. 32800 -32800 (o) .. Cr. ..
114 Mines Welfare Funds Cr. -1370 4735 3885 (p) Cr. -520 (q)
200 Other Development

and Welfare Funds Cr. 2595395 102361 (r) 13657 (s) Cr. 2684099
Gross Balance Cr. 2733229 77390 18982 Cr. 2791637

Total--Development and  Welfare Funds
   Investments Dr. 45600 .. .. Dr. 45600

(i) No interest was credited to the fund during the year for want of Government sanction specifying the amount of interest for each half year.

(j)
(k)

(l)

   thousand) made from Consolidated Sinking Fund.

(m) Represents investment from balances in Consolidated Sinking Fund.

(n)
(o) Minus credit is due transfer of the  outstanding balance in the Electronic Development Fund  to '0852 - Industries - Proceeds from

 Industrial Research Development Fund consequent on closure of the fund.

(p)